

Association of Desk and Derrick Clubs



May 15, 2021

RE: Sponsorship Opportunities – 2021 ADDC Convention and Educational Conference

The Clubs in the Southeast Region of the Association of Desk and Derrick Clubs (ADDC) are honored to be hosting the Association's 2021 International Convention and Educational Conference to be held in New Orleans, LA September 21-25, 2021. Southeast Region, which currently has clubs in Louisiana, Arkansas, and Texas, is striving to make this event an outstanding educational opportunity for all attendees.

ADDC is an international non-profit organization and a premier provider of energy education and professional development for individuals actively employed in, affiliated with, or retired from the petroleum, energy, and allied industries as well as individuals interested in increasing their knowledge about these industries. Our motto is "Greater Knowledge – Greater Service."

The conference will be held at the Astor Crowne Plaza New Orleans French Quarter located in New Orleans, LA. In addition to our business meetings, the conference will feature industry speakers, educational field trips, seminars, and a round-table symposium covering a variety of energy and management related topics.

The 2021 ADDC Board of Directors and the General Arrangements Committee invite you to take advantage of a unique sponsorship opportunity. All sponsors will be recognized on the ADDC website and in the meeting's printed program. The types of sponsorships available are identified on the attached Sponsorship Form

ADDC qualifies as a non-profit organization under IRS Code 501(c)(6) and under IT-496 R paragraph 149(1)(I) of the Canadian Income Tax Act. Contributions or gifts may be deductible as a trade or business expense rather than as a charitable donation.

Contributions may be sent to the 2021 ADDC Convention Fund, Association Distribution Office, 5014 FM 1500, Paris, Texas 75460. Please enclose the Sponsorship Form indicating your sponsorship preference. For additional information about ADDC or the conference, please contact GAC Chairman Angie Duplessis (<u>aduples1@p66.com</u>) or ADO (<u>ado@addc.org</u>) or visit our website (<u>www.addc.org</u>).

Thank you for considering sponsorship of the 2021 ADDC Convention and Educational Conference.

2021 ADDC Convention General Arrangements Committee

Angie Duplessis GAC Chairman aduples1@p66.com Angie Corvers/Kathy Martin Co-GAC Chairman Pam Lauckner Treasurer

Association Distribution Office • 5014 FM 1500 • Paris, Texas 75460 Phone 405-543-3464 ado@addc.org